OP \$40.00 2885955

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM797703

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FRY'S (ASSIGNMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF CREDITORS), LLC		08/29/2022	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE TAW, L.P.
Street Address:	600 East Brokaw Road
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95112
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2885955	SAN JOSE SABERCATS EST. 1995

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123408827

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6124926842

Email: ip.docket@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey R. Cadwell, DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP

Address Line 1: 50 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1498

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T244273.US.01 515070-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey R. Cadwell
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey R. Cadwell/
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2023

Total Attachments: 27

source=The TAW Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - Fully Executed#page1.tif source=The TAW Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - Fully Executed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008016 FRAME: 0703 source=The TAW Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - Fully Executed#page3.tif source=The TAW Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - Fully Executed#page4.tif source=The TAW Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - Fully Executed#page5.tif source=The TAW Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - Fully Executed#page6.tif source=The TAW Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - Fully Executed#page7.tif source=The TAW Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - Fully Executed#page8.tif source=The TAW Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - Fully Executed#page9.tif source=The TAW Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - Fully Executed#page10.tif source=The TAW Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - Fully Executed#page11.tif source=The TAW Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - Fully Executed#page12.tif source=The TAW Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - Fully Executed#page13.tif source=The TAW Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - Fully Executed#page14.tif source=The TAW Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - Fully Executed#page15.tif source=The TAW Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - Fully Executed#page16.tif source=The TAW Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - Fully Executed#page17.tif source=The TAW Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - Fully Executed#page18.tif source=The TAW Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - Fully Executed#page19.tif source=The TAW Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - Fully Executed#page20.tif source=The TAW Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - Fully Executed#page21.tif source=The TAW Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - Fully Executed#page22.tif source=The TAW Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - Fully Executed#page23.tif source=The TAW Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - Fully Executed#page24.tif source=The TAW Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - Fully Executed#page25.tif source=The TAW Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - Fully Executed#page26.tif source=The TAW Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - Fully Executed#page27.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008016 FRAME: 0704

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (the "Assignment") is hereby entered into on August 31, 2022 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Frys (assignment for the benefit of creditors), LLC, a California limited liability company, in its sole and limited capacity as assignee for the benefit of creditors of Fry's Electronics, Inc. ("Seller"), and The TAW, L.P., a California limited partnership ("Buyer").

- 1. Seller desires to transfer and assign to Buyer, and Buyer desires to accept the transfer and assignment of all of Seller's right, title and interest in, to and under, all of the following (hereafter collectively referred to as "Intellectual Property"):
 - (i) any and all trademark and service mark rights throughout the world, including any and all applications, registrations, and common law marks, whether registered or not, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by same, held by Seller, including but not limited to those set forth in the schedule attached hereto, together with all common law rights therein, and the right of Seller to sue for and recover damages or profits arising out of past, present, or future infringement of any and all of said rights as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Seller had this Assignment not been made (the "Trademarks");
 - (ii) any and all copyrights throughout the world, including any and all applications, registrations, and like protections, whether registered or not, whether published or unpublished, together with all common law rights therein, including but not limited to those set forth in the schedule attached hereto, and the right of Seller to sue for and recover damages or profits arising out of past, present, or future infringement of any and all of said rights as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Seller had this Assignment not been made;
 - (iii) any and all trade secret rights, including rights Seller may have under the laws governing confidential information or rights in law to prevent the unauthorized use or disclosure of such information; and
 - (iv) any and all domain names, including but not limited to those set forth in the schedule attached hereto but excluding the outpost.com domain name previously sold by Seller (subject to such exclusion, the "Owned Domain Names"), and all goodwill associated therewith, except as to any and all domain names as to which Seller is not the nominal owner (the "Unowned Domain Names"), for which Seller desires to quitclaim to Buyer any interest Seller has or might have in such Unowned Domain Names.
- 2. Seller, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, convey, transfer and assign to Buyer, and Buyer hereby accepts the sale, conveyance, transfer and assignment of all right, title and interest of Seller in, to and under the Intellectual Property, including all worldwide right, title and interest of Seller in, to and under the Intellectual Property, together with the right of Seller to claim priority in all countries in accordance with international law, any and all rights of Seller corresponding to

1

Property in countries throughout the world, and all of Seller's rights to sue for past, present or future infringement of said Intellectual Property worldwide together with all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement of said Intellectual Property, and the right to sue for and collect the same for Buyer's own use and enjoyment, all to be held and enjoyed by said Buyer, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Seller had this Assignment not been made; provided, however, that as to the Unowned Domain Names, Seller only quitclaims to Buyer any interest Seller has or might have in such Unowned Domain Names. Seller hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademarks Office to issue said Trademarks in accordance with this Assignment.

- 3. From and after the Closing Date, Seller shall cooperate with Buyer and promptly sign and deliver to Buyer any and such additional documents, instruments, endorsements and related information and take actions as Buyer may reasonably request for the purpose of effecting the transfer of Seller's and/or Assignor's title to the Intellectual Property to Buyer, and/or carrying out the provisions of this Agreement, provided, however, that Seller shall be reimbursed for its reasonable costs and expenses incurred in providing such documents, instruments, endorsements or related information, which additional documents, instruments, endorsements or related information shall be prepared solely by Buyer.
- 4. This Assignment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original hereof, and all of which shall constitute a single agreement effective as of the date hereof. Any delivery of an executed counterpart of this Assignment by facsimile or electronic mail shall be as effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Assignment.
- 5. This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties and their respective successors and assigns.
- 6. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with federal law, to the extent applicable, and, where state law is implicated, the internal laws of the State of California, without giving effect to any principles of conflicts of law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller and Buyer executed and delivered this Assignment by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

Frys (assignment for the benefit of creditors), LLC, in its sole and limited capacity as assignee for the benefit of creditors of Fry's Electronics, Inc.

By:	Men	
Name:	Michael Maidy	
Title:	Manager	

[to be completed by notary public]	
On this day of, before me, undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared (assignment for the benefit of creditors), LLC, in its sole and 1 benefit of creditors of Fry's Electronics, Inc., personally know basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose minstrument, and acknowledged to me that the same was signed that by this signature Frys (assignment for the benefit of creditors).	imited capacity as assignee for the vn to me (or proved to me on the ame is subscribed to the within d in their authorized capacity and ors), LLC executed the instrument.
In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal:	ice offered to knowledgeent collections at the collections at
(notary signature)	**
The TAW, L.P.	
By: <u>Des</u> <u>14</u>	
Name: WILLIAM R. FRY	
Title: MANIAGING MEMBER OF G.P.	

CALIFORNIA ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate ver to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness	ifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document s, accuracy, or validity of that document.
tate of California Clare ounty of	
n <u>Åvijl (4 79, 0 77 </u>	ANATUR M. Lank , No Arry f. M. C
ersonally appeared <i>N-\//4# K. Fy</i>	4
generalis	Name(s) of Signer(s)
the within instrument and acknowledged to me that uthorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their sign son behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed th	ature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity
ANGREW M. LANE Notary Public - California	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
Santa Clara County Commission # 2371984 My Comm. Expires Aug 23, 2928	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above	Signature of Natary Public
	deter diteration of the document or form to an unintended document.
Completing this information can a fraudulent reattachment of this Description of Attached Document	deter alteration of the document or
Completing this information can a fraudulent reattachment of this Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.
Completing this information can a fraudulent reattachment of this Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date:	deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document. Number of Pages:
Completing this information can a fraudulent reattachment of this Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document. Number of Pages:
Completing this information can a fraudulent reattachment of this Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document. Number of Pages:
Completing this information can a fraudulent reattachment of this Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:	deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document. Number of Pages: Signer's Name:
Completing this information can a fraudulent reattachment of this Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: □ Corporate Officer – Title(s):	deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document. Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Clic Corporate Officer — Title(s):
Completing this information can a fraudulent reattachment of this Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:	deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document. Number of Pages: Signer's Name:
Completing this information can a fraudulent reattachment of this Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: □ Corporate Officer – Title(s): □ Partner – □ Limited □ General	deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document. Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Corporate Officer Title(s); Partner D Limited D General

©2019 National Notary Association

Schedule A

(Assigned Domain Names, Trademarks, and Copyrights)

Domain Names

- 1. frselectronics.com
- 2. fry-electronic.com
- 3. fryelectornics.com
- 4. fryelectronic.com
- 5. fryelectronics.com
- 6. fryelectronics.us
- 7. fryes.com
- 8. fryoutpost.com
- 9. frys-card.com
- 10. frys-electronic.com
- 11. frys-electronics-store.net
- 12. frys-electronics.com
- 13. frys-job.com
- 14. frys-jobs.com
- 15. frys.com
- 16. frys.mobi
- 17. frys.net
- 18. frys.xxx
- 19. fryscaddies.com
- 20. fryscard.biz
- 21. fryscard.info
- 22. fryscard.me
- 23. fryscard.net
- 24. fryscredit.me
- 25. fryscredit.mobi
- 26. frysdeals.com
- 27. fryselectronics.biz
- 28. fryselectronics.cc
- 29. fryselectronics.com
- 30. fryselectronics.info
- 31. fryselectronics.me
- 32. fryselectronics.org
- 33. fryselectronics us
- 34. fryselectronics ws
- 35. frvselectronics.xxx
- 36. frysfoto.com
- 37. frysonline.mobi
- 38. frysopen.com
- 39. frysopengolf.com
- 40. frysoutpost.com
- 41. frysoutpost.net

- 42. frysphoto.com
- 43. frysstore.mobi
- 44. fryswireless.com
- 45. fyrselectronics.com
- 46. myfrys biz
- 47. myfrys.com
- 48. myfrys.info
- 49. myfrys.mobi
- 50. myfrys.net
- 51. myfrys.org
- 52. myfrys.us
- 53. myfryselectronics.mobi

SMRH:4845-2827-0051.1 -1-

File Number Class/Description	Owner	Trademark	Jurisdiction Status	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date
T243318.AU.01	Fry's Electronics, Inc.	888 (Chinese Character)	Australia	1599498	1599498
			Registered	Jan 2, 2014	Jul 16, 2014

Apparatus for recording transmission or reproduction of sound or images; televisions, computers, electronic apparatus and instruments in this class and related accessories

ng Jan 28, 2019
a 1,943,044

- 003: Cleaning products for use on electronic equipment, namely, disposable cleaning, dusting, or polishing wipes and cleaning swabs for household purposes, and canned pressurized air; cleaning pens and cleaners for use on electronics
- 006: Metal cable clips.
- Downloadable software for use by customers in association with online retail services to allow customers to make purchases of consumer goods; downloadable software for use in electronic apparatus; speaker wire; wall jacks for telecommunications and data; television handset cords; voltage converters; antennas; power switches; antenna and cable switches, transmission; component video cables; coaxial cables; computer cables; data cables; jumper cables; stereo cables; adapter plugs; electrical adapters; amplifiers; signal splitters for electric cabling, resistors, capacity inductors, heat sinks, test clips, test leads and wire wraps; computers; computer hardware; audio cables; cables for electrical or optical signa sending and receiving data in association with online retail store services; downloadable software for use by customers to post and view ratings, reviews, and recommendations telephone line testers; electrical transformers; blank digital storage media, namely, CD-ROMs, DVD-ROMs, flash drives, and hard drives; computer disc drives regarding specific consumer goods and services in association with online retail store services; electronic components and supplies, namely, semiconductor devices, electrical connectors,
- 011: Light bulbs; halogen lamps; fluorescent lamps; projector lamp bulbs; flashlights.
- 020: Non-metal cable clips.
- 021: Disposable cleaning, dusting, or polishing cloths; sanitizing cloths; cleaning swabs for commercial uses
-)32: Beverages, namely, bottled water.
- track recent purchases, store information about products for future purchase and provide reminders to reorder products or renew subscriptions; on-line retail store services featuring a wide variety of goods; providing a website for users with specific informed recommendations of specific consumer goods and services validated by the users' inputted preferences and Retail and on-line retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods; online marketplaces featuring a wide variety of consumer goods; department store services featuring a recommendations; providing a web site featuring the ratings, reviews and recommendations on consumer goods and services posted by users. social network; promoting the goods and services of others by providing a community-driven website featuring user-submitted content in the nature of product ratings, reviews, and wide variety of consumer goods; online department store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods; providing a website that allows consumers to view their past purchases,
- Providing training in the use of computers, consumer electronics products, and home appliances; educational services, namely, conducting classes, workshops, and seminars in the fields of computers, consumer electronics products, and home appliances.
- 042: Providing an internet website portal in the field of computer technology that enables users to store information about their past purchases; design of computers and computer networks; design consultation in the field of computers and computers; design consultation in the field of consumer electronics, namely, home theater and audio systems; computer consumer electronics in motor vehicles and marine vehicles, home appliances, and cell phones, tablets and related hardware and other telecommunications and wireless devices troubleshooting and technical advice related to the repair of computers and computer hardware networks, consumer electronics products for use in home theater and audio systems, namely, help desk services; document data transfer from one computer format to another; recovery of computer data; repair of computer software; technical support services, namely, consultation; computer diagnostic services; computer services, namely, data recovery services; computer software installation and maintenance; computer technology support services,

	T280608.CA.01-EF
	Fry's Electronics, Inc.
	FRY'S ELECTRONICS
Pending	Canada
Jan 28, 2019	1,943,033

003: Cleaning products for use on electronic equipment, namely, disposable cleaning, dusting, or polishing wipes and cleaning swabs for household purposes, and canned pressurized air; cleaning pens and cleaners for use on electronics.

Page 1 of 20

006: Metal cable clips.

File N Class,	File Number O Class/Description	Owner Trademark	Jurisdiction Status	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date
009:	Downloadable soft sending and receiv regarding specific electric cabling, re- transmission; com- electronic apparat telephone line test	009: Downloadable software for use by customers in association with online retail services to allow customers to make purchases of consumer goods; downloadable software for use in sending and receiving data in association with online retail store services; downloadable software for use by customers to post and view ratings, reviews, and recommendations regarding specific consumer goods and services in association with online retail store services; electronic components and supplies, namely, semiconductor devices, electrical connectors, electric cabling, resistors, capacity inductors, heat sinks, test clips, test leads and wire wraps; computer hardware; audio cables; cables for electrical or optical signal transmission; component video cables; coaxial cables; data cables; jumper cables; stereo cables; adapter plugs; electrical adapters; amplifiers, signal splitters for electronic apparatus; speaker wire; wall jacks for telecommunications and data; television handset cords; voltage converters; antennas; power switches; antenna and cable switches; telephone line testers; electrical transformers; blank digital storage media, namely, CD-ROMs, DVD-ROMs, flash drives, and hard drives; computer disc drives.	s to make purchases of consults by customers to post and vie components and supplies, nat computer hardware; audio coor cables; adapter plugs; electivoltage converters; antennals, flash drives, and hard drive	te purchases of consumer goods; downloadable software for use in comers to post and view ratings, reviews, and recommendations nents and supplies, namely, semiconductor devices, electrical connecter hardware; audio cables; cables for electrical or optical signal s; adapter plugs; electrical adapters; amplifiers; signal splitters for econverters; antennas; power switches; antenna and cable switches; drives, and hard drives; computer disc drives.	oftware for use in mmendations ss, electrical connectors optical signal gnal splitters for and cable switches;
011:	Light bulbs; haloge	Light bulbs; halogen lamps; fluorescent lamps; projector lamp bulbs; flashlights.			
020:	Non-metal cable clips.	lips.			
021:	Disposable cleanin	021: Disposable cleaning, dusting, or polishing cloths; sanitizing cloths; cleaning swabs for commercial uses.			

REEL: 008016 FRAME: 0711

- 020: Non-metal cable clips.
- 021: Disposable cleaning, dusting, or polishing cloths; sanitizing cloths; cleaning swabs for commercial uses
- 032: Beverages, namely, bottled water
- social network; promoting the goods and services of others by providing a community-driven website featuring user-submitted content in the nature of product ratings, reviews, and Retail and on-line retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods; online marketplaces featuring a wide variety of consumer goods; department store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods; online department store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods; online department store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods; providing a website that allows consumers to view their past purchases, track recent purchases, store information about products for future purchase and provide reminders to reorder products or renew subscriptions; on-line retail store services featuring a recommendations; providing a web site featuring the ratings, reviews and recommendations on consumer goods and services posted by users. wide variety of goods; providing a website for users with specific informed recommendations of specific consumer goods and services validated by the users' inputted preferences and
- Providing training in the use of computers, consumer electronics products, and home appliances; educational services, namely, conducting classes, workshops, and seminars in the fields of computers, consumer electronics products, and home appliances.
- 042: design consultation in the field of computers and consumer electronics; design consultation in the field of consumer electronics, namely, home theater and audio systems; computer consultation; computer diagnostic services; computer services, computer software installation and maintenance; computer technology support services, consultation; computer diagnostic services; computer services, and electronics, computer diagnostic services; computer services, and electronics and consultation in the field of consumer electronics, and electronics and electronics. Providing an internet website portal in the field of computer technology that enables users to store information about their past purchases; design of computers and computer networks; consumer electronics in motor vehicles and marine vehicles, home appliances, and cell phones, tablets and related hardware and other telecommunications and wireless devices troubleshooting and technical advice related to the repair of computers and computer hardware networks, consumer electronics products for use in home theater and audio systems, namely, help desk services; document data transfer from one computer format to another; recovery of computer data; repair of computer software; technical support services, namely,

	T280610.CA.01-EF
	Fry's Electronics, Inc.
1	FRY'S ELECTRONICS Logo
Pending	Canada
Jan 28, 2019	1,943,038
	_

- 003: Cleaning products for use on electronic equipment, namely, disposable cleaning, dusting, or polishing wipes and cleaning swabs for household purposes, and canned pressurized air; cleaning pens and cleaners for use on electronics.
- 006: Metal cable clips.
- Downloadable software for use by customers in association with online retail services to allow customers to make purchases of consumer goods; downloadable software for use in sending and receiving data in association with online retail store services; downloadable software for use by customers to post and view ratings, reviews, and recommendations electronic apparatus; speaker wire; wall jacks for telecommunications and data; television handset cords; voltage converters; antennas; power switches; antenna and cable switches; telephone line testers; electrical transformers; blank digital storage media, namely, CD-ROMs, DVD-ROMs, flash drives, and hard drives; computer disc drives. transmission; component video cables; coaxial cables; computer cables; data cables; jumper cables; stereo cables; adapter plugs; electrical adapters; amplifiers; signal splitters for electric cabling, resistors, capacity inductors, heat sinks, test clips, test leads and wire wraps; computers; computer hardware; audio cables; cables for electrical or optical signal regarding specific consumer goods and services in association with online retail store services; electronic components and supplies, namely, semiconductor devices, electrical connectors,
- Light bulbs; halogen lamps; fluorescent lamps; projector lamp bulbs; flashlights
- 020: Non-metal cable clips
- Disposable cleaning, dusting, or polishing cloths; sanitizing cloths; cleaning swabs for commercial uses
- Beverages, namely, bottled water

tra wic	035: Ret	Class/Description	File Number	
track recent purchases, store information about products for future purchase and provide reminders to reorder products or renew subscriptions; on-line retail store services featuring wide variety of goods; providing a website for users with specific informed recommendations of specific consumer goods and services validated by the users' inputted preferences and services and services and services of others by providing a community-driven website featuring user-submitted content in the nature of product ratings, reviews, and	ail and on-li	cription	ber	
rchases, store goods; provice	ne retail store		Owner	
track recent purchases, store information about products for future purchase and provide reminders to reorder products or renew subscriptions; on-line retail store services featuring a wide variety of goods; providing a website for users with specific informed recommendations of specific consumer goods and services validated by the users' inputted preferences and	Retail and on-line retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods; online marketplaces featuring a wide variety of consumer goods; department store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods; online department store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods; online department store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods; and the process of consumer goods; online department store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods; online marketplaces featu		Trademark	
minders to reorder products or rer s of specific consumer goods and s	rketplaces featuring a wide variety	Status	Jurisdiction	
new subscriptions; on-line retail ervices validated by the users' i	of consumer goods; departme	Filing Date	Application No.	
I store services featuring a nputted preferences and	nt store services featuring a	Registration Date	Registration No.	

041: Providing training in the use of computers, consumer electronics products, and home appliances; educational services, namely, conducting classes, workshops, and seminars in the fields of computers, consumer electronics products, and home appliances.

recommendations; providing a web site featuring the ratings, reviews and recommendations on consumer goods and services posted by users

042: Providing an internet website portal in the field of computer technology that enables users to store information about their past purchases; design of computers and computer networks, consumer electronics in motor vehicles and marine vehicles, home appliances, and cell phones, tablets and related hardware and other telecommunications and wireless devices. namely, help desk services; document data transfer from one computer format to another; recovery of computer data; repair of computer software; technical support services, namely, troubleshooting and technical advice related to the repair of computers and computer hardware networks, consumer electronics products for use in home theater and audio systems, consultation; computer diagnostic services; computer services, namely, data recovery services; computer software installation and maintenance; computer technology support services, design consultation in the field of computers and consumer electronics; design consultation in the field of consumer electronics, namely, home theater and audio systems; computer

Fry's Electronics, Inc. FRY'S Logo Canada 1,943,035 Pending Jan 28, 2019		T280609.CA.01-EF
Logo Canada Pending		Fry's Electronics, Inc.
	1	FRY'S Logo
1,943,035 Jan 28, 2019	Pending	Canada
	Jan 28, 2019	1,943,035

- 003: Cleaning products for use on electronic equipment, namely, disposable cleaning, dusting, or polishing wipes and cleaning swabs for household purposes, and canned pressurized air; cleaning pens and cleaners for use on electronics.
- 006: Metal cable clips.
- 909: sending and receiving data in association with online retail store services; downloadable software for use by customers to post and view ratings, reviews, and recommendations regarding specific consumer goods and services in association with online retail store services; electronic components and supplies, namely, semiconductor devices, electrical connectors, Downloadable software for use by customers in association with online retail services to allow customers to make purchases of consumer goods; downloadable software for use in telephone line testers; electrical transformers; blank digital storage media, namely, CD-ROMs, DVD-ROMs, flash drives, and hard drives; computer disc drives electronic apparatus; speaker wire; wall Jacks for telecommunications and data; television handset cords; voltage converters; antennas; power switches; antenna and cable switches, transmission; component video cables; coaxial cables; computer cables; data cables; jumper cables; stereo cables; adapter plugs; electrical adapters; amplifiers; signal splitters tor electric cabling, resistors, capacity inductors, heat sinks, test clips, test leads and wire wraps; computers; computer hardware; audio cables; cables for electrical or optical signal
- 011: Light bulbs; halogen lamps; fluorescent lamps; projector lamp bulbs; flashlights.
- 020: Non-metal cable clips.
- 021: Disposable cleaning, dusting, or polishing cloths; sanitizing cloths; cleaning swabs for commercial uses
- 032: Beverages, namely, bottled water
- social network; promoting the goods and services of others by providing a community-driven website featuring user-submitted content in the nature of product ratings, reviews, and Retail and on-line retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods; online marketplaces featuring a wide variety of consumer goods; online department store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods; online department store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods; online department store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods; providing a website that allows consumers to view their past purchases, wide variety of goods; providing a website for users with specific informed recommendations of specific consumer goods and services validated by the users' inputted preferences and recommendations; providing a web site featuring the ratings, reviews and recommendations on consumer goods and services posted by users. track recent purchases, store information about products for future purchase and provide reminders to reorder products or renew subscriptions; on-line retail store services featuring a
- Providing training in the use of computers, consumer electronics products, and home appliances; educational services, namely, conducting classes, workshops, and seminars in the fields of computers, consumer electronics products, and home appliances.
- 042: Providing an internet website portal in the field of computer technology that enables users to store information about their past purchases; design of computers and computer networks; namely, help desk services; document data transfer from one computer format to another; recovery of computer data; repair of computer software; technical support services, namely, consultation; computer diagnostic services; computer services, namely, data recovery services; computer software installation and maintenance; computer technology support services, design consultation in the field of computers and consumer electronics; design consultation in the field of consumer electronics, namely, home theater and audio systems; computer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008016 FRAME: 0712

File Number Class/Description	Owner	Trademark	Jurisdiction Status	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date
troubleshooti consumer ele	ng and technical advice relate stronics in motor vehicles and	troubleshooting and technical advice related to the repair of computers and computer hardware networks, consumer electronics products for use in home theater and audio systems consumer electronics in motor vehicles and marine vehicles, home appliances, and cell phones, tablets and related hardware and other telecommunications and wireless devices.	networks, consumer electronic blets and related hardware an	sumer electronics products for use in home theater and audio syst ted hardware and other telecommunications and wireless devices.	ater and audio systems, nd wireless devices.
T243313.CN.01	Fry's Electronics, Inc.	888 in Chinese Characters	China	13852191	13852191
		が対対	Registered	Jan 3, 2014	May 21, 2015
009: Televisions, c	Televisions, computers, electronics and related accessories	ted accessories.			
T243311.EM.01	Fry's Electronics, Inc.	888 (Chinese Character)	European Union Registered	012475554 Jan 3, 2014	012475554 Jul 21, 2014

IVIAY LT, ZUI	Jan 3, 2014	Kegistered			
	25.2.201/	J 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
10001	100001		מסס ווו לווווומטר לוומו מפגלוט	וויין זי בוככנו סוווכז, וווכי	E+0010.01.01
7,727	13857191	China	888 in Chinese Characters	Fry's Flectronics Inc	T243313 CN 01

T243311.EM.01	Fry's Electronics, Inc.	888 (Chinese Character)	European Union	012475554	012475554
		性 性 性 性	Registered	Jan 3, 2014	Jul 21, 2014
009: Scientific, transform compact , software;	nautical, surveying, photographic, ci ing, accumulating, regulating or cont discs, DVDs and other digital recordir fire-extinguishing apparatus; televisi	Scientific, nautical, surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signalling, checking (supervision), apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching transforming, accumulating, regulating or controlling electricity; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; compact discs, DVDs and other digital recording media; mechanisms for coin-operated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment, computers; corresponding to the control of the contr		(supervision), apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching, uction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; calculating machines, data processing equipment, computers; com mobile devices and tablets, cameras, computer software; cables,	(supervision), apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching, uction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; calculating machines, data processing equipment, computers; computer mobile devices and tablets, cameras, computer software; cables,

electronic. ā

	T023220.EM.01
	Fry's Electronics, Inc.
	FRY'S
Registered	European Union
Apr 1, 1996	000193615
Jun 2, 1998	000193615

008: Hand tools and implements; razors.

009: Scientific, nautical, surveying, electric, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signalling, checking (supervision), life-saving and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; automatic vending machines and mechanisms for coinoperated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment and computers; fire-extinguishing apparatus.

011: Apparatus for lighting, heating and cooking.

037: Repair services for electronic and electrical appartus, appliances and accessories

000.		T068121.EM.01
; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ;		:M.01
000. Scientific political supposing photographic signmatographic optical uscishing monscripe chapting shorting and tooking apparent candidate monscripe specific political suppositions.		Fry's Electronics, Inc.
inomatographic optical in		FRY'S
5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5		
المعاللة ا		
ooking (cupomicion) lifo	Registered	European Union
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Apr 5, 2006	005001201
	Jul 25, 2007	5001201

- .600 images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; automatic vending machines and mechanisms for coin-operated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching, transforming, accumulating, regulating or controlling electricity; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or scientific, nautical, surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weigning, measuring, signalling, cnecking (supervision), life-saving and teaching apparatus and instruments; equipment and computers; fire-extinguishing apparatus; computers, computer hardware, computer software, computer peripherals, computer accessories, electronic components.
- 028: Games and playthings; gymnastic and sporting articles not included in other classes; decorations for Christmas trees; hand held computer games, equipment for playing computer games namely, computer game joysticks.
- 035: Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions; retail store services, online retail services, in the field of elctronics, electronic equipment and electronic products; the bringing together for the benefit of others, of a variety of goods, enabling customers to conveniently view and purchase these goods in a retail electronic store, from a retail electronic catalogue or from a retail electronic Internet website.

035: R	009: E		T074748	File Number Class/Descri
etail store se	Electronic components wraps, and computers		Г074748.EM.01-EF	File Number Class/Description
rvices and wholesale stores feat	nponents and supplies, namely, imputers.		Fry's Electronics, Inc.	Owner
Retail store services and wholesale stores featuring personal computers, computer hardware and components,	Electronic components and supplies, namely, semiconductor devices, electrical connectors, electric cabling, resistors, capacitors, inductors, heat sinks, test clips, test leads and wire wraps, and computers.		FRY'S (Stylized in Red)	Trademark
are and components, photocopy machi	, electric cabling, resistors, capacitors,	Registered	European Union	Jurisdiction Status
photocopy machines and scanners. telecommunication equipment and	inductors, heat sinks, test cli	Sep 17, 2008	007237811	Application No. Filing Date
านทication equipment and	ips, test leads and wire	Aug 18, 2015	007237811	Registration No. Registration Date

REEL: 008016 FRAME: 0714

035: Retail store services and wholesale stores featuring personal computers, computer hardware and components, photocopy machines and scanners, telecommunication equipment and devices, networking equipment and devices, photographic equipment and devices, video equipment, devices and recordings, video games, televisions, projectors, monitors and displays, equipment and devices, storage media, musical instruments, automotive audio equipment and devices imaging equipment, audio equipment, devices and recordings, multimedia equipment, devices and recordings, consumer electronics, electronic equipment and devices, digital



008: Hand tools and implements; razors.

T023226.EM.01

Fry's Electronics, Inc

FRY'S ELECTRONICS (Stylized)

Registered European Union

Apr 1, 1996 000193656

Jun 2, 1998 000193656

009: Scientific, nautical, surveying, electric, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signalling, checking (supervision), life-saving and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; automatic vending machines and mechanisms for coinoperated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment and computers; fire-extinguishing apparatus.

011: Apparatus for lighting, heating and cooking.

018: Bags and articles made of leather or manmade leather.

037: Repair services for electronic and electrical apparatus, appliances and accessories

		T074746.EM.01-EF	
		Fry's Electronics, Inc.	
PELECTROPICS 1	1	FRY'S ELECTRONICS (Stylized)	
	Registered	European Union	
	Sep 19, 2008	007245103	
	Feb 12, 2015	007245103	

909: Electronic components and supplies, namely, semiconductor devices, electrical connectors, electric cabling, resistors, capacitors, inductors, heat sinks, test clips, test leads and wire

-		T243705.EM.01
-		Fry's Electronics, Inc.
		FRYS.COM
	Registered	Europe
-	ered Jan 30, 2014	ropean Union 012551776
-	4 Feb 9, 2015	

009: sending and receiving data in association with online retail store services; downloadable software for use by customers to post and view ratings, reviews, and recommendations Downloadable software for use by customers in association with online retail services to allow customers to make purchases of consumer goods; downloadable software for use in regarding specific consumer goods and services in association with online retail store services.

035: equipment, networking devices and networking accessories, photographic equipment, photographic devices and photographic accessories, video equipment, video devices, video On-line retail store services relating to white goods, electric and electronic goods, personal computers, computer hardware, computer components and computer accessories, photocopy machines and scanners, home office products and home furnishings, telecommunication equipment, telecommunication devices and telecommunication accessories, networking accessories and video recordings, video games, televisions, projectors, television monitors and television displays, imaging equipment, audio equipment, audio devices, audio accessories,

audio recordings, n equipment, digital i household appliano headgear, foodstuf	Class/Description	File Number Ov
nultimedia equipment, multir devices and digital accessorie .es, books and magazines, too fs, beverages; providing a we		Owner
audio recordings, multimedia equipment, multimedia devices, multimedia accessories, consumer electronics, electronic equipment, electronic devices and electronic accessories, digital equipment, digital devices and digital accessories, storage media, musical instruments, automotive audio equipment, automotive audio devices and automotive audio accessories, household appliances, books and magazines, toys, health care goods, skin care goods, personal care goods, personal safety goods and therapy products, spa products, clothing, footwear headgear, foodstuffs, beverages; providing a website for users with specific informed recommendations of specific consumer goods and services validated by the users' inputted		Trademark
r electronics, electronic equipmen ve audio equipment, automotive are goods, personal safety goods dations of specific consumer goo	Status	Jurisdiction
 nt, electronic devices and elect audio devices and automotive and therapy products, spa pro ds and services validated by th 	Filing Date	Application No.
tronic accessories, digital audio accessories, ducts, clothing, footwear, e users' inputted	Registration Date	Registration No.

T245406.EM.01 reviews, and recommendations; providing a web site featuring the ratings, reviews and recommendations on consumer goods and services posted by users Fry's Electronics, Inc. MYFRYS European Union Jul 30, 2014 013125752 Jan 7, 2015 013125752

preferences and social network; promoting the goods and services of others by providing a community driven website featuring user-submitted content in the nature of product ratings

submitted content in the nature of product ratings, reviews, and recommendations; providing a web site featuring the ratings, reviews and recommendations on consumer goods and and services validated by the users' inputted preferences and social network; promoting the goods and services of others by providing a community-driven website featuring usertherapy products, spa products, clothing, footwear, headgear, foodstuffs, beverages; providing a website for users with specific informed recommendations of specific consumer goods equipment, audio devices, audio accessories, audio recordings, multimedia equipment, multimedia devices, multimedia accessories, consumer electronics, electronic equipment, telecommunication accessories, networking equipment, networking devices and networking accessories, photographic equipment, photographic devices and photographic accessories, video equipment, video devices, video accessories and video recordings, video games, televisions, projectors, television monitors and television displays, imaging equipment, audio services posted by users. audio devices and automotive audio accessories, household appliances, books and magazines, toys, health care goods, skin care goods, personal care goods, personal safety goods, electronic devices and electronic accessories, digital equipment, digital devices and digital accessories, storage media, musical instruments, automotive audio equipment, automotive computer accessories, photocopy machines and scanners, home office products and home furnishings, telecommunication equipment, telecommunication devices and products or renew subscriptions; on-line retail store services relating to white goods, electric and electronic goods, personal computers, computer hardware, computer components and Providing a website that allows consumers to view their past purchases, track recent purchases, store information about products for future purchase and provide reminders to reorder

042: Providing an Internet website portal in the field of computer technology that enables users to store information about their past purchases; providing a website featuring nondownloadable computer software for storing information about the user's product warranty information, product manuals, how-to instructions and product information

035:	T2428
Advertising; but information at of goods:	T242802.EM.01
usiness management; business admir bout products for future purchase an	Fry's Electronics, Inc.
035: Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions; providing a website that allows consumers to view their past purchases, track recent purchases, store information about products for future purchase and provide reminders to reorder products or renew subscriptions; retail services and on-line retail store services featuring a wide variety and social patrock.	MYFRY'S
allows consumers to view the ubscriptions; retail services are	European Union Registered
ir past purchases, track red on-line retail store servi	012475356 Jan 3, 2014
ent purchases, store ses featuring a wide variety	012475356 May 27, 2014

software that allows users to share information about consumer goods and services; advertising services relating to data bases; promoting the goods and services of others by providing a collection, compilation and systematization of information into computer databases; management of computer databases; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable recommendations on consumer goods and services posted by users. community-driven website featuring user-submitted content in the nature of product ratings, reviews, and recommendations; providing a web site featuring the ratings, reviews and

038: Telecommunications; access to content, websites and portals.

042: Scientific and technological services and research and design relating thereto; industrial analysis and research services; design and development of computer hardware and software; providing an Internet website portal in the field of computer technology that enables users to store information about their past purchases; hosting services and software as a service and software as a service services including for purchasing goods or organizing and conducting financial transaction, financial clearing and settlement services. featuring non-downloadable computer software for storing information about the user's product warranty information, product manuals, how-to instructions and product information; rental of software; providing temporary use of non-downloadable computer software for tracking freight over computer networks, intranets and the Internet; providing a website

003: Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; soaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions; dentifric cleaning pens and cleaners for use on electronics; cleaning products for use on electronic equipment, namely, disposable cleaning, dusting, or polishing wipes and cloths impregnated		T215748.EM.01 Fry's Electronics, Inc.	File Number Owner Class/Description
Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; soaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions; dentifrices; cleaning pens and cleaners for use on electronics; cleaning because on electronics cleaning because on electronics of the control o	XTREME	XTREME KLEAN Design	Trademark
brasive preparations: soaps: per	Registered	European Union	Jurisdiction Status
	Dec 12, 2012	011420163	Application No. Filing Date
ics. hair lotions: dentifrices;	Jun 18, 2013 DEMARK	011420163	Registration No. Registration Date



REEL: 008016 FRAME: 0716

005: Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations; sanitary preparations for medical purposes; dietetic food and substances adapted for medical or veterinary use, food for babies; dietary supplements for humans and animals; plasters, materials for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax; disinfectants; preparations for destroying vermin; fungicides, herbicides; antibacterial alcohol skin sanitizer gels; sanitizing wipes; germicides; sterilizing preparations.

011: Apparatus for lighting, heating, steam generating, cooking, refrigerating, drying, ventilating, water supply and sanitary purposes; water purifiers; air purifying apparatus and machines; filters for drinking water; sanitary apparatus and installations; sterilizers; water filtering apparatus; water puritying apparatus and machines.

016: Paper, cardboard and goods made from these materials, not included in other classes; printed matter; bookbinding material; photographs; stationery; adhesives for stationery or packaging (not included in other classes); printers' type; printing blocks; disposable cleaning, dusting, or polishing wipes not impregnated with cleaning compounds. household purposes; artists' materials; paint brushes; typewriters and office requisites (except furniture); instructional and teaching material (except apparatus); plastic materials for

021: Household or kitchen utensils and containers; combs and sponges; brushes (except paint brushes); brush-making materials; articles for cleaning purposes; steelwool; unworked or semidusting, or polishing cloths; sanitizing cloths; cleaning swabs for commercial uses; cleaning rags; cloths for cleaning; gloves for polishing, worked glass (except glass used in building); glassware, porcelain and earthenware not included in other classes; disposable cleaning, dusting, or polishing gloves; disposable cleaning,

	T243312.JP.01
	Fry's Electronics, Inc.
当些性	888 (Chinese Character)
Registered	Japan
Jan 6, 2014	2014-239
Jul 11, 2014	5685432

909: Televisions; computers; electrical communication machines and instruments; electronic machines and instruments and parts thereof; electrical distribution or control machines and apparatus and instruments; electric wires and cables; batteries. instruments; rotary converters; phase modifiers; measuring apparatus and instruments; photographic apparatus and instruments; motion picture apparatus and instruments; optical

	T023222.JP.01	
	Fry's Electronics, Inc.	
	FRY'S	
Registered	Japan	
Mar 19, 1996	8-29449	
Aug 15, 1997	4045180	

9: Connectors, resistors and capacitors, and other electrical distribution or control apparatus, rotary converters, phase modifiers; batteries; electric or magnetic measuring machines and instruments; electric wires and cables; electric flat irons, electric hair curlers, electric wax-polishing machines, vacuum cleaners, electric buzzers; computers [central processing and peripherals (including electronic circuits, magnetic discs and magnetic tapes in which computer programs are memorized)], semiconductor devices, and other electronic machines and instruments and parts therefor; television sets, VCRs, video cameras, telephones, facsimile machines, and other electrical communication machines and instruments

		T023228.JP.01	
		Fry's Electronics, Inc.	
CI COMPANYOR	1	FRY'S ELECTRONICS (Stylized)	
	Registered	Japan	
	Mar 19, 1996	8-29448	
	Aug 15, 1997	4045179	

9: Connectors, resistors and capacitors, and other electrical distribution or control apparatus, rotary converters, phase modifiers; batteries; electric or magnetic measuring machines and instruments; electric wires and cables; electric flat irons, electric hair curlers, electric wax-polishing machines, vacuum cleaners, electric buzzers; computers [central processing and

peripherals (inclu	Class/Description	File Number	
peripherals (including electronic circuits, magnetic discs and magnetic tapps in which computer programs are memorized)], semiconductor devices, and other electronic machines and		Owner	
		Trademark	
	Status	Jurisdiction	
	Filing Date	Application No.	
	Registration Date	Registration No.	

instruments and parts therefor; television sets, VCRs, video cameras, telephones, facsimile machines, and other electrical communication machines and instruments.

	T075579.JP.01 Fry's Electronics, Inc. FRY'S ELECTRONICS (Stylized)
Registered Sep 22, 2008	Japan 2008-077397
Nov 4, 2011	5448813
	Sep 22, 2008

REEL: 008016 FRAME: 0717

909: Downloadable software for use by customers to allow customers to make online purchases of retail goods; downloadable software for use in sending and receiving data in association association with online purchases; computer programs, and other electronic machines and instruments and parts thereof. with online retail store services; downloadable software for use by customers to post and view ratings, reviews, and recommendations regarding specific retail goods and services in

Registered

2014-6941 Jan 31, 2014

Oct 10, 2014

T243704.JP.01

035: sale of goods or provision of services; providing customer information for sale of goods or provision of services, based on data gathered from customers; customer management for others, and information services relating thereto; providing information on promotion of sale of goods or provision of services over the Internet; providing information on promotion of Providing convenience to customers in the online retail business for electric apparatus and instruments; providing information on consumer ratings/evaluation, of goods and services via promoting sale of goods or provision of services. advertising; sales promotion tor others; promoting the goods and services of others over the Internet, and Information services relating thereto; promoting the goods and services of commercial information and advice for consumers (consumer advice shop); providing commercial information; presentation of goods on communication media, for retail purposes; processing of purchase orders; acting for others as regards office work for ordering goods/services; online commercial information and advice for consumers (consumer advice shop) the Internet; providing convenience to customers in the retail or wholesale business for electric apparatus and instruments; providing information on retail business; administrative

	T245407.JP.01
	Fry's Electronics, Inc.
	MYFRYS
Registered	Japan
Jul 31, 2014	2014-064409
Apr 24, 2015	5760822

035: and information services relating thereto; promoting the goods and services of others, and information services relating thereto; providing information on promotion of sale of goods or provision of services over the Internet; providing information on promotion of sale of goods or provision of services, providing customer information for sale of goods or provision of services. commercial information and advice for consumers (consumer advice shop), commercial information and advice for consumers (consumer advice shop), providing commercial information, presentation of goods on communication media, for retail purposes; advertising; sales promotion for others; promoting the goods and services of others over the Internet, Providing convenience to customers in the online retail business for electric apparatus and instruments; providing information on consumer rating/evaluation of goods and services via services, based on data gathered from customers; customer management for promoting sale of goods or provision of services. processing of purchase orders, online acting for others as regards office work for ordering goods/services, acting for others as regards office work for ordering goods/services, online the Internet; providing convenience to customers in the retail or wholesale business for electric apparatus and instruments, providing information on retail business, administrative

042: Providing computer programs via a portal website that enables users to store information about their past purchases; providing, via website, non-downloadable computer software for relating thereto; introduction and explanation concerning performance, methods of operations and the like of computers, motor vehicles and other machines which require expertise storing information about the user's product warranty information, product manuals, how-to instructions and product information; designing, producing or maintaining computer skills or experiences of high degree in order to operate properly for respective purposes of use. designing of machines, apparatus or instruments (inclusive of parts thereof) or facilities consisting of these machines or the like and advisory, consultancy and information services programs and advisory, consultancy and information services relating thereto; providing computer programs and advisory, consultancy and information services relating thereto;

	T242803.JP.01
	Fry's Electronics, Inc.
	MYFRY'S
Registered	Japan
Jan 17, 2014	2014-002643
Oct 10, 2014	5708647

035: Providing convenience to customers in the online retail business for electric apparatus and instruments; providing information on consumer rating/evaluation of goods and services via processing of purchase orders, online acting for others as regards office work for ordering goods/services; acting for others as regards office work for ordering goods/services; online the Internet; providing convenience to customers in the retail or wholesale business for electric apparatus and instruments; providing information on retail business, administrative

Class/Description	irademark	Status	Filing Date	Registration Date
cial information and advition; presentation of goution; presentation of gourmation services relating n of services over the Int, based on data gatherec,	ice for consumers (consumer advice shop); commercial information ds on communication media, for retail purposes; advertising, sales; thereto; promoting the goods and services of others, and informat ernet, providing information on promotion of sale of goods or provious customers; customer management for promoting sale of goo	and advice for consumers (cor romotion for others; promotii on services relating thereto; p sion of services, providing cust ls or provision of services.	sumer advice shop); providir ig the goods and services of c oviding information on prom omer information for sale of	ng commercial others over the Internet, notion of sale of goods or goods or provision of
g computer programs vi nformation about the us is and advisory, consulta ig of machines, apparati	a a portal website that enable users to store information about thei er's product warranty information, product manuals, how-to instruncy and information services relating thereto; providing computer ps or instruments (inclusive of parts thereof) or facilities consisting or sor instruments (inclusive of parts thereof) and facilities consisting or sortions and	past purchases; providing, via tions and product information rograms and advisory, consult these machines or the like and the like of computers motor via the like of computers.	website, non-downloadable; designing, producing or mai ncy and information services advisory, consultancy and ir hicles and other machines we	computer software for intaining computer s relating thereto; nformation services which require expertise
D + ~ ! - ~ `	Description Description Description Description Description Description Commercial information and advice for consumers (consumer advice shop); commercial inform information; presentation of goods on communication media, for retail purposes; advertising, and information services relating thereto; promoting the goods and services of others, and info provision of services over the Internet, providing information on promotion of sale of goods or services, based on data gathered from customers; customer management for promoting sale or Providing computer programs via a portal website that enable users to store information about storing information about the user's product warranty information, product manuals, how-to in programs and advisory, consultancy and information services relating thereto; providing computesigning of machines, apparatus or instruments (inclusive of parts thereof) or facilities consisting thereto; introduction and explanation concerning performance, methods of operations relating thereto; introduction and explanation concerning performance, methods of operations relating thereto; introduction and explanation concerning performance, methods of operations relating thereto; introduction and explanation concerning performance.	ion Irademark In presentation and advice for consumers (consumer advice shop); commercial information ion; presentation of goods on communication media, for retail purposes; advertising, sales promation services relating thereto; promoting the goods and services of others, and information of services over the Internet, providing information on promotion of sale of goods or provisions of sate gathered from customers; customer management for promoting sale of goods computer programs via a portal website that enable users to store information about their information about the user's product warranty information, product manuals, how-to instruct sand advisory, consultancy and information services relating thereto; providing computer programs or instruments (inclusive of parts thereof) or facilities consisting of the introduction and explanation concerning performance, methods of operations and the interest introduction and explanation concerning performance, methods of operations and the interest introduction and explanation concerning performance, methods of operations and the interest	Information and advice for consumers (consumer advice shop); commercial information and advice presentation of goods on communication media, for retail purposes; advertising, sales promotion f tion services relating thereto; promoting the goods and services of others, and information services services over the Internet, providing information on promotion of sale of goods or provision of serviced on data gathered from customers; customer management for promoting sale of goods or provision provision about their past purch mation about the user's product warranty information, product manuals, how-to instructions and production about the user's product warranty information, product manuals, how-to instructions and production, consultancy and information services relating thereto; providing computer programs and machines, apparatus or instruments (inclusive of parts thereof) or facilities consisting of these maches, introduction and explanation concerning performance, methods of operations and the like of ceto; introduction and explanation concerning performance, methods of operations and the like of ceto.	Information and advice for consumers (consumer advice shop); commercial information and advice for consumers (consumer shop); commercial information and advice for consumers (consumer shop); commercial information and advice for consumers (consumer spresentation of goods on communication media, for retail purposes; advertising, sales promotion for others; promoting the providing services over the Internet, providing information on promotion of sale of goods or provision of services, providing customer advices over the Internet, providing information on promotion of sale of goods or provision of services, providing customer advices of data gathered from customers; customer management for promoting sale of goods or provision of services. Imputer programs via a portal website that enable users to store information about their past purchases; providing, via webmation about the user's product warranty information, product manuals, how-to instructions and product information; designation data data of the user's providing services relating thereto; providing computer programs and advisory, consultancy machines, apparatus or instruments (inclusive of parts thereof) or facilities consisting of these machines or the like and advisory, apparatus or instruments (inclusive of parts thereof) or facilities consisting of these machines or the like and advisory apparatus or instruments (inclusive of parts thereof) or facilities consisting of these machines or the like and advisory apparatus or instruments (inclusive of parts thereof) or facilities consisting of these machines or the like and advisory apparatus or instruments (inclusive of parts thereof) or facilities consisting of these machines or the like and advisory apparatus or instruments (inclusive of parts thereof) or facilities consisting of these machines or the like and advisory apparatus or instruments (inclusive of parts thereof) or facilities consisting of these machines are the parts that the provide of

REEL: 008016 FRAME: 0718

	T201805.JP.01	
	Fry's Electronics, Inc.	
	XTREME KLEAN	
Registered	Japan	
Dec 14, 2012	2012-101700	
Jul 4, 2014	5683061	

- 003: (sandpaper), abrasive cloth, abrasive sand, artificial pumice stone, polishing paper, polishing cloth; anti-static preparations for household purposes, de-greasing preparations for Disposable wipes impregnated with cleaning compounds for use on electronics and canned pressurized air for cleaning and dusting purposes; polishing preparations; abrasive paper household purposes, rust removing benzene, fabric softeners for laundry use, laundry bleach; perfume and flavor materials.
- 011: apparatus and machines; household tap-water filters; water purifiers for household purposes (electric), and other household electrothermic appliances (other than for beauty or sanitary Water purifiers; air purifying apparatus and machines; filters for drinking water; sanitary apparatus and installations; sterilizers; water filtering apparatus; water purifying units of bathroom; toilet stool units with a washing water squirter, disinfectant dispensers for toilets, toilet bowls, seatings for use with Japanese style toilet bowls, bath fittings processing; milk sterilizers, bread-making machines (for industrial purposes); waste water treatment tanks and septic tanks (for household purposes); set units of toilet bowl and seat, set purposes); industrial air purifiers, air-conditioning apparatus (for industrial purposes); drying apparatus, recuperators, steamers, evaporators, distillers, heat exchangers, all for chemical
- 016: Disposable cleaning wipes of paper or cellulose not impregnated with cleaning compounds; paper and cardboard; hygienic hand towels of paper, towels of paper, table napkins of paper, hand towels of paper, handkerchiefs of paper; stationery and study materials; garbage bags of paper (for household use), garbage bags of plastics (for household use); industrial packaging containers of paper.
- 021: Disposable cleaning or polishing gloves; disposable cleaning cloths; cleaning cloths; cleaning swabs for commercial uses; cleaning rags; cloths for cleaning; gloves for polishing; cleaning pens for use on electronics; cleaning swabs for household purposes; gloves for household purposes; cleaning tools and washing utensils; shoe shine cloths, handy shoe shiners, shoe brushes, shoe-trees (stretchers).

	T215748.JP.01
	Fry's Electronics, Inc.
XTREME	XTREME KLEAN Design
Registered	Japan
Dec 14, 2012	2012-101699
Jul 4, 2014	5683060

- 003: Disposable wipes impregnated with cleaning compounds for use on electronics and canned pressurized air for cleaning and dusting purposes; polishing preparations; abrasive paper household purposes, rust removing benzene, fabric softeners for laundry use, laundry bleach; perfume and flavor materials. (sandpaper), abrasive cloth, abrasive sand, artificial pumice stone, polishing paper, polishing cloth, anti-static preparations for household purposes, de-greasing preparations for
- 909: apparatus and instruments; electric wires and cables; batteries. instruments; rotary converters; phase modifiers; measuring apparatus and instruments; photographic apparatus and instruments; motion picture apparatus and instruments; optical Televisions; computers; electrical communication machines and instruments; electronic machines and instruments and parts thereof; electrical distribution or control machines and
- 011: Water purifiers; air purifying apparatus and machines; filters for drinking water; sanitary apparatus and installations; sterilizers; water filtering apparatus; water purifying apparatus and machines; household tap-water filters; water purifiers for household purposes (electric), and other household electrothermic appliances (other than for beauty or sanitary units of bathroom; tollet stool units with a washing water squirter, disinfectant dispensers for tollets, tollet bowls, seatings for use with Japanese style tollet bowls, bath fittings. processing; milk sterilizers, bread-making machines (for industrial purposes); waste water treatment tanks and septic tanks (for household purposes); set units of toilet bowl and seat, set purposes); industrial air purifiers, air-conditioning apparatus (for industrial purposes); drying apparatus, recuperators, steamers, evaporators, distillers, heat exchangers, all for chemical

009:		T2433
Scientific, nai		1243311.GB.01
accumulating, regulating or cont		Fry's Electronics, Inc.
009: Scientific, nautical, surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signalling, checking (supervision), apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching, transforming, accumulating or controlling electricity: apparatus for recording transmission or reproduction of sound or images: magnetic data carriers, recording discs:	強性性性	888 (Chinese Character)
ng, checking (supervision), app	Registered	United Kingdom
aratus and instruments for a	Jan 3, 2014	012475554
conducting, switching,	Jul 21, 2014	UK00912475554

compact discs, DVDs and other digital recording media; mechanisms for coin-operated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment, computers; computer software; fire-extinguishing apparatus; televisions, computers, memory and storage devices, monitors, printers, mobile devices and tablets, cameras, computer software; cables, electronic.

	T023220.GB.01	
	Fry's Electronics, Inc.	
	FRY'S	
Registered	United Kingdom	
Apr 1, 1996	000193615	
Jun 2, 1998	UK00900193615	

- 008: Hand tools and implements; razors.
- 909: Scientific, nautical, surveying, electric, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signalling, checking (supervision), life-saving and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; automatic vending machines and mechanisms for coinoperated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment and computers; fire-extinguishing apparatus.
- 011: Apparatus for lighting, heating and cooking.
- Repair services for electronic and electrical appartus, appliances and accessories

T0681
T068121.GB.01
Fry's Electronics, Inc.
FRY'S
United Kingdom
005001201
UK00905001201

- 028: Games and playthings; gymnastic and sporting articles not included in other classes; decorations for Christmas trees; hand held computer games, equipment for playing computer games, equipment and computers; fire-extinguishing apparatus; computers, computer hardware, computer software, computer peripherals, computer accessories, electronic components.
- 035: Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions; retail store services, online retail services, in the field of elctronics, electronic equipment and electronic namely, computer game Joysticks
- electronic catalogue or from a retail electronic Internet website. products; the bringing together for the benefit of others, of a variety of goods, enabling customers to conveniently view and purchase these goods in a retail electronic store, from a retail

File Number	Owner	Trademark	Jurisdiction	Application No.	Registration No.
Class/Description			Status	Filing Date	Registration Date
T074748.GB.01	Fry's Electronics, Inc.	FRY'S (Stylized in Red)	United Kingdom	007237811	UK00907237811
			Registered	Sep 17, 2008	Aug 18, 2015
					\
					- B.S. A

909: Electronic components and supplies, namely, semiconductor devices, electrical connectors, electric cabling, resistors, capacitors, inductors, heat sinks, test clips, test leads and wire wraps, and computers.

035: Retail store services and wholesale stores featuring personal computers, computer hardware and components, photocopy machines and scanners, telecommunication equipment and imaging equipment, audio equipment, devices and recordings, multimedia equipment, devices and recordings, consumer electronics, electronic equipment and devices, digital devices, networking equipment and devices, photographic equipment and devices, video equipment, devices and recordings, video games, televisions, projectors, monitors and displays, equipment and devices, storage media, musical instruments, automotive audio equipment and devices



Registered

000193656 Apr 1, 1996

Jun 2, 1998

UK00900193656

United Kingdom

008: Hand tools and implements; razors.

T023226.GB.01

Fry's Electronics, Inc.

009: Scientific, nautical, surveying, electric, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signalling, checking (supervision), life-saving and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; automatic vending machines and mechanisms for coinoperated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment and computers; fire-extinguishing apparatus.

011: Apparatus for lighting, heating and cooking.

018: Bags and articles made of leather or manmade leather.

037: Repair services for electronic and electrical apparatus, appliances and accessories.

		T074746.GB.01	
		Fry's Electronics, Inc.	
Relectrones	1	FRY'S ELECTRONICS (Stylized)	
	Registered	United Kingdom	
	Sep 19, 2008	007245103	
	Feb 12, 2015	UK00907245103	

035: Retail store services and wholesale stores featuring personal computers, computer hardware and components, photocopy machines and scanners, home office products and furnishings, televisions, projectors, monitors and displays, imaging equipment, audio equipment, devices and recordings, multimedia equipment, devices and recordings, consumer electronics, electronic equipment and devices. electronic equipment and devices. telecommunication equipment and devices, networking equipment and devices, photographic equipment and devices, video equipment, devices and recordings, video games,

909: T243705.GB.01 Downloadable software for use by customers in association with online retail services to allow customers to make purchases of consumer goods; downloadable software for use in sending and receiving data in association with online retail store services; downloadable software for use by customers to post and view ratings, reviews, and recommendations regarding specific consumer goods and services in association with online retail store services. Fry's Electronics, Inc FRYS.COM Registered United Kingdom 012551776 Jan 30, 2014 Feb 9, 2015 UK00912551776

035: On-line retail store services relating to white goods, electric and electronic goods, personal computers, computer hardware, computer components and computer accessories, photocopy machines and scanners, home office products and home furnishings, telecommunication equipment, telecommunication devices and telecommunication accessories, networking

T245406.GB.01	equipment, n accessories a audio recordi equipment, d household ap headgear, foo preferences a reviews, and	File Number Class/Description
Fry's Electronics, Inc.	etworking devices and netwo nd video recordings, video gal ngs, multimedia equipment, rigital devices and digital accepliances, books and magazine pliances, beverages; providing nd social network; promoting recommendations; providing	Owner
MYFRYS	equipment, networking devices and networking accessories, photographic equipment, photographic devices and photographic accessories, video equipment, video devices, audio accessories, accessories and video recordings, video games, televisions, projectors, television monitors and television displays, imaging equipment, audio equipment, audio devices, audio accessories, audio recordings, multimedia equipment, multimedia accessories, multimedia accessories, consumer electronics, electronic equipment, electronic devices and electronic accessories, digital equipment, digital devices and digital accessories, storage media, musical instruments, automotive audio equipment, automotive audio devices and automotive audio accessories, household appliances, books and magazines, toys, health care goods, skin care goods, personal care goods, personal safety goods and therapy products, spa products, clothing, footwear, headgear, foodstuffs, beverages; providing a website for users with specific informed recommendations of specific consumer goods and services validated by the users' inputted preferences and social network; promoting the goods and services of others by providing a community driven website featuring user-submitted content in the nature of product ratings, reviews, and recommendations; provides posted by users.	Trademark
United Kingdom Registered	aphic devices and photographic actelevision displays, imaging equipme er electronics, electronic equipme tive audio equipment, automotive care goods, personal safety goods ndations of specific consumer gocimunity driven website featuring upondations on consumer goods an	Jurisdiction Status
013125752 Jul 30, 2014	photographic accessories, video equipment, video devices, video, imaging equipment, audio equipment, audio devices, audio acceronic equipment, electronic devices and electronic accessories ent, automotive audio devices and automotive audio accessorie nal safety goods and therapy products, spa products, clothing, fic consumer goods and services validated by the users' inputted bsite featuring user-submitted content in the nature of product sumer goods and services posted by users.	Application No. Filing Date
UK00913125752 Jan 7, 2015	video devices, video o devices, audio accessories, ctronic accessories, digital ne audio accessories, roducts, clothing, footwear, the users' inputted nature of product ratings,	Registration No. Registration Date

REEL: 008016 FRAME: 0721

035.		T2454(
Providing a we		T245406.GB.01
035.		Fry's Electronics, Inc.
view their past purchases tr		MYFRYS
ack recent purchase		
se store information about products	Registered	United Kingdom
s for future purchase and pu	Jul 30, 2014	013125752
about products for future purchase and provide reminders to reorder	Jan 7, 2015	UK00913125752

submitted content in the nature of product ratings, reviews, and recommendations; providing a web site featuring the ratings, reviews and recommendations on consumer goods and and services validated by the users' inputted preferences and social network; promoting the goods and services of others by providing a community-driven website featuring useraudio devices and automotive audio accessories, household appliances, books and magazines, toys, health care goods, skin care goods, personal care goods, personal safety goods, therapy products, spa products, clothing, footwear, headgear, foodstuffs, beverages; providing a website for users with specific informed recommendations of specific consumer goods equipment, audio devices, audio accessories, audio recordings, multimedia equipment, multimedia devices, multimedia accessories, consumer electronics, electronic equipment, electronic devices and electronic accessories, digital equipment, digital devices and digital accessories, storage media, musical instruments, automotive audio equipment, automotive video equipment, video devices, video accessories and video recordings, video games, televisions, projectors, television monitors and television displays, imaging equipment, audio telecommunication accessories, networking equipment, networking devices and networking accessories, photographic equipment, photographic devices and photographic accessories, products or renew subscriptions; on-line retail store services relating to white goods, electric and electronic goods, personal computers, computer hardware, computer components and computer accessories, photocopy machines and scanners, home office products and home furnishings, telecommunication equipment, telecommunication devices and

Providing an Internet website portal in the field of computer technology that enables users to store information about their past purchases; providing a website featuring nondownloadable computer software for storing information about the user's product warranty information, product manuals, how-to instructions and product information.

software that allows users to share information about consumer goods and services; advertising services relating to data bases; promoting the goods and services of others by providing a of goods; providing a website for users with specific informed recommendations of specific consumer goods and services validated by the users' inputted preferences and social network; collection, compilation and systematization of information into computer databases; management of computer databases; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable recommendations on consumer goods and services posted by users. community-driven website featuring user-submitted content in the nature of product ratings, reviews, and recommendations; providing a web site featuring the ratings, reviews and

038: Telecommunications; access to content, websites and portals.

042: software as a service services including for purchasing goods or organizing and conducting financial transaction, financial clearing and settlement services Scientific and technological services and research and design relating thereto; industrial analysis and research services; design and development of computer hardware and software; featuring non-downloadable computer software for storing information about the user's product warranty information, product manuals, how-to instructions and product information; providing an Internet website portal in the field of computer technology that enables users to store information about their past purchases; hosting services and software as a service and rental of software; providing temporary use of non-downloadable computer software for tracking freight over computer networks, intranets and the Internet; providing a website

File Number Class/Descri	T215748.GB.01		003: B
File Number Class/Description	.GB.01		leaching pre leaning pens
Owner	Fry's Electronics, Inc.		Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; soaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions; dentifric cleaning pens and cleaners for use on electronics; cleaning products for use on electronic equipment, namely, disposable cleaning, dusting, or polishing wipes and cloths impregnated with cleaning compounds of leaning swahs for household numbers, and cannot pressurized air: cleaning proparations, cleaning swahs for use on commercial electronic equipment.
	ronics, Inc.		other substa
			nces for laun
Trademark	XTREME KLEAN Design	X	dry use; clear
	AN Design	REN	ning, polishin
		Σm	g, scouring ar
			nd abrasive pi
Jurisdiction Status	United Kingdom Registered	Kegistered	reparations;
	lom		soans: perfur
Application Filing Date	011420163 Dec 12, 2012	Dec 12,	nery, essenti
Application No. Filing Date	.63 2012	2107	al oils. cosme
Regis Regis	UK009	זמח די	tics, hair lotic
Registration No. Registration Date	UK00911420163 Jun 18, 2013	3, 2013	Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; soaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions; dentifrices;



REEL: 008016 FRAME: 0722

- 005: Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations; sanitary preparations for medical purposes; dietetic food and substances adapted for medical or veterinary use, food for babies; dietary supplements for humans and animals; plasters, materials for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax; disinfectants; preparations for destroying vermin; fungicides, herbicides; antibacterial alcohol skin sanitizer gels; sanitizing wipes; germicides; sterilizing preparations.
- 011: Apparatus for lighting, heating, steam generating, cooking, refrigerating, drying, ventilating, water supply and sanitary purposes; water purifiers; air purifying apparatus and machines; filters for drinking water; sanitary apparatus and installations; sterilizers; water filtering apparatus; water purifying apparatus and machines.
- 016: Paper, cardboard and goods made from these materials, not included in other classes; printed matter; bookbinding material; photographs; stationery; adhesives for stationery or packaging (not included in other classes); printers' type; printing blocks; disposable cleaning, dusting, or polishing wipes not impregnated with cleaning compounds. household purposes; artists' materials; paint brushes; typewriters and office requisites (except furniture); instructional and teaching material (except apparatus); plastic materials for
- 021: Household or kitchen utensils and containers; combs and sponges; brushes (except paint brushes); brush-making materials; articles for cleaning purposes; steelwool; unworked or semiworked glass (except glass used in building); glassware, porcelain and earthenware not included in other classes; disposable cleaning, dusting, or polishing gloves; disposable cleaning, dusting, or polishing cloths; sanitizing cloths; cleaning rags; cloths for cleaning; gloves for polishing

	T020740.US.01-EF
	Fry's Electronics, Inc.
	Computer Chip Design (Charley Chip)
Registered	United States of America
Oct 29, 1993	74/452,464
Jan 3, 1995	1871700

042: Retail store and wholesale distributorship store services featuring computers, computer related goods, televisions, television related goods, facsimile machines and audio equipment.

oon. Dawalaad		T289692.US.01
000: Downloadable cofficers for use by surfamors in accomination with online retail continue to allow surfamors to make		Fry's Electronics, Inc.
		FRYS
ors to make purchases of some	Allowed	United States of America
	Nov 4, 2020	90/299,044

.600 Downloadable software for use by customers in association with online retail services to allow customers to make purchases of consumer goods; downloadable software for use in services; downloadable software for use by customers to post and view ratings, reviews, and recommendations regarding specific consumer goods and services in association with online retail store services.

On-line retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods; providing a website for users with specific informed recommendations of specific consumer goods and services validated by the users' inputted preferences and social network; promoting the goods and services of others by providing a community-driven website featuring user-submitted content

035:

- T023223.US.01 in the nature of product ratings, reviews, and recommendations; providing a web site featuring the ratings, reviews and recommendations on consumer goods and services posted by Fry's Electronics, Inc Registered United States of America Dec 11, 1995 75/030,686 Oct 7, 1997 2102637
- 009: Electronic components and supplies, namely electrical connectors, resistors, capacitors.
- Retail and wholesale store services featuring electrical and electronic components and supplies, namely computers, computer software, printers, modems, television sets, VCRs, video cameras, telephones, facsimile machines, test equipment in the nature of hand-held digital and analog multimeters, voltmeters, ammeters, oscilloscopes and scanners; audio equipment,

Registration Date	Filing Date	Status			Class/Description
Registration No.	Application No.	Jurisdiction	Trademark	Owner	File Number

appliances, namely vacuum cleaners, stoves, refrigerators, microwave ovens, clothes washers and clothes dryers.

		035:		T07
to correction of	accessories, vi and recording			T071762.US.01-EF
orana modia musical instrumon	ideo equipment, devices, accesso s, multimedia equipment, device	rvices and wholesale stores feat roducts and furnishings, telecom		Fry's Electronics, Inc.
ts automotivo audio oquipment devices a	accessories, video equipment, devices, accessories and recordings, video games, televisions, projectors, monitors and recordings, multimedia equipment, devices, accessories and recordings, consumer electronics, electronic equ	uring personal computers, computer hardv imunication equipment, devices and acces:		FRY'S
accessories atomatica missial instruments additional devices and accessories blocks and magazines about another	accessories, video equipment, devices, accessories and recordings, video games, televisions, projectors, monitors and displays, imaging equipment, audio equipment, devices, accessories and recordings, consumer electronics, electronic equipment, devices and accessories, digital equipment, devices and accessories and recordings, consumer electronics, electronic equipment, devices and accessories, digital equipment, devices and	Retail store services and wholesale stores featuring personal computers, computer hardware, components and accessories, and related merchandise, photocopy machines and scanners, home office products and furnishings, telecommunication equipment, devices and accessories, networking equipment, devices and accessories, photographic equipment, devices and accessories, photographic equipment, devices and	Registered	United States of America
and magazines toke he	ng equipment, audio equ daccessories, digital equ	ed merchandise, photoc ccessories, photographic	Mar 20, 2008	77/426,945
val+h caro ekin caro	s and displays, imaging equipment, audio equipment, devices, accessories uipment, devices and accessories, digital equipment, devices and	opy machines and scanners, sequipment, devices and	Oct 21, 2008	3519899

	T221541.US.02	acce and acce pers
	01 Fry's Electronics, Inc.	ssories, video equipment, devices, ai ecordings, multimedia equipment, (ssories, storage media, musical instr nnal care, personal safety, personal i
	FRY'S	accessories, video equipment, devices, accessories and recordings, video games, televisions, projectors, monitors and displays, imaging equipment, adulo equipment, devices, accessories and recordings, consumer electronics, electronic equipment, devices and accessories, digital equipment, devices and accessories, storage media, musical instruments, automotive audio equipment, devices and accessories, household appliances, books and magazines, toys, health care, skin care, personal safety, personal home comfort and therapy products, spa products, clothing and food and beverages.
Registered	United States of America	bjectors, monitors and displays, imaginics, electronic equipment, devices an ites, electronic equipment, devices abooks services, household appliances, books thing and food and beverages.
Jun 14, 2011	85/346,180	ng equipment, audio d accessories, digital s and magazines, toy:
Aug 5, 2014	4580447	equipment, devices, accessories equipment, devices and s, health care, skin care,

- 037: Installation and repair of computers and computer hardware networks; installation and repair of consumer electronics products for use in home theater and audio systems; installation and repair of consumer electronics in motor vehicles and marine vehicles; installation and repair of home appliances; repair of cell phones, tablets and related hardware and other telecommunications and wireless devices; technical support services, namely, troubleshooting and technical advice related to the repair of computers and computer hardware networks, related hardware and other telecommunications and wireless devices consumer electronics products for use in home theater and audio systems, consumer electronics in motor vehicles and marine vehicles, home appliances, and cell phones, tablets and
- 039: Pick-up and delivery of consumer electronics products, home appliances, and computers for repair and return.
- 041: Providing training in the use of computers, consumer electronics products, and home appliances; educational services, namely, conducting classes, workshops, and seminars in the fields ot computers, consumer electronics products, and home appliances.
- 042: Design of computers and computer networks; design consultation in the field of computers and consumer electronics; design consultation in the field of consumer electronics, namely, home theater and audio systems; computer consultation; computer diagnostic services; computer services, namely, data recovery services; computer software installation and maintenance; computer technology support services, namely, help desk services; document data transfer from one computer format to another; recovery of computer data; repair of

		1266657.US.02 Fry's Electronics, Ir	,
	>	nc. FRYS & Waves Logo	
	Dog storod	United States of America	
ULL 31. 2017	04 21 2017	8//981,195) ()
57 INF	1 22 2010	5814833	
		Oct 21 2017	Pry's Electronics, Inc. FRYS & Waves Logo United States of America 8//981,195

- 037: Installation and repair of computers and computer hardware networks; installation and repair of consumer electronics products for use in home theater and audio systems; installation and repair of consumer electronics in motor vehicles and marine vehicles; installation and repair of home appliances; repair of cell phones, tablets and related hardware and other telecommunications and wireless devices; technical support services, namely, troubleshooting and technical advice related to the repair of computers and computer hardware networks, related hardware and other telecommunications and wireless devices. consumer electronics products for use in home theater and audio systems, consumer electronics in motor vehicles and marine vehicles, home appliances, and cell phones, tablets and
- 039: Pick-up and delivery of consumer electronics products, home appliances, and computers for repair and return.
- 042: and maintenance; computer technology support services, namely, help desk services; document data transfer from one computer format to another; recovery of computer data; repair of Design of computers and computer networks; design consultation in the field of computers and consumer electronics; design consultation in the field of consumer electronics, namely, home theater and audio systems; computer technology consultation; computer diagnostic services; computer services, namely, data recovery services; computer software installation computer software.

File Number	Owner	Trademark	Jurisdiction	Application No.	Registration No.
Class/Description			Status	Filing Date	Registration Date
T071763.US.01-EF	T071763.US.01-EF Fry's Electronics, Inc.	FRY'S (Stylized in Red)	United States of America	77/426,965	3519902
			Registered	Mar 20, 2008	Oct 21, 2008



TRADEMARK REEL: 008016 FRAME: 0724

009: Electronic components and supplies, namely, electrical connectors, resistors, capacitors

035: Retail store services and wholesale stores featuring personal computers, computer hardware, components and accessories, and related merchandise, photocopy machines and scanners, accessories, video equipment, devices, accessories and recordings, video games, televisions, projectors, monitors and displays, imaging equipment, audio equipment, devices, accessories home office products and furnishings, telecommunication equipment, devices and accessories, networking equipment, devices and accessories, photographic equipment, devices and personal care, personal safety, personal home comfort and therapy products, spa products, clothing and food and beverages accessories, storage media, musical instruments, automotive audio equipment, devices and accessories, household appliances, books and magazines, toys, health care, skin care and recordings, multimedia equipment, devices, accessories and recordings, consumer electronics, electronic equipment, devices and accessories, digital equipment, devices and

	T221544.US.01
	Fry's Electronics, Inc.
	FRY'S (Stylized in Red)
Registered	United States of America 85/346,243
Jun 14, 2011	85/346,243
Aug 5, 2014	4580448

037: Installation and repair of computers and computer hardware networks; installation and repair of consumer electronics products for use in home theater and audio systems; installation and repair of consumer electronics in motor vehicles and marine vehicles; installation and repair of home appliances; repair of cell phones, tablets and related hardware and other telecommunications and wireless devices; technical support services, namely, troubleshooting and technical advice related to the repair of computers and computer hardware networks, related hardware and other telecommunications and wireless devices consumer electronics products for use in home theater and audio systems, consumer electronics in motor vehicles and marine vehicles, home appliances, and cell phones, tablets and

039: Pick-up and delivery of consumer electronics products, home appliances, and computers for repair and return.

041: Providing training in the use of computers, consumer electronics products, and home appliances; educational services, namely, conducting classes, workshops, and seminars in the fields of computers, consumer electronics products, and home appliances.

042: Design of computers and computer networks; design consultation in the field of computers and consumer electronics; design consultation in the field of consumer electronics, namely, home theater and audio systems; computer consultation; computer diagnostic services; computer services, namely, data recovery services; computer software installation and computer software maintenance; computer technology support services, namely, help desk services; document data transfer from one computer format to another; recovery of computer data; repair of

T239965.US.01	Fry's Electronics, Inc.	FRYS 1337 PC	United States of America Registered	86/026,751 Aug 1, 2013	5251421 Jul 25, 2017
009: Computers.			0	0 0	
T072796.US.01-EF	Fry's Electronics, Inc.	FRY'S ELECTRONICS (Stylized in Red)	United States of America	77/426,955	3519900
			Registered	Mar 20, 2008	Oct 21, 2008

009: Electronic components and supplies, namely, electrical connectors, resistors, capacitors.

Description Durisdiction Application No. Registration No. Policition Status
Application No. Filing Date Filing Date sted merchandise, photoco accessories, photographic ing equipment, audio equipment accessories, digital equipment accessories, toys, heavy and magazines, toys, heavy application of the property of t
_ woza=

T023231.US.01 Fry's Electronics, Inc. FRY'S ELECTRONICS (Stylized) United States of America 74/452,494	2031351
Registered Oct 29, 1993	Jan 21, 1997

REEL: 008016 FRAME: 0725



909: Electronic components and supplies, namely electrical connectors, resistors, capacitors.

042: Retail and wholesale store services featuring electrical and electronic components and supplies, namely computers, computer software, printers, modems, television sets, VCRs, video cameras, telephones, facsimile machines, test equipment in the nature of hand-held digital and analog multimeters, voltmeters, ammeters, oscilloscopes, scanners, audio equipment, namely amplifiers, tuners, speakers sundries, namely toothbrushes, aspirin, combs, brushes, pens, pencils, writing paper, candy cookies, magazines and soft drinks.

035: Retail store services and whole the control of the products and furrescensives, video equipment, and recordings, multimedia expressories storage media marcessories storage media marcessories storage.		T071761.US.01-EF Fry's Electronics, Inc.
Retail store services and wholesale stores featuring personal computers, computer hardware, components and accessories, and related merchandise, photocopy machines and scanners, home office products and furnishings, telecommunication equipment, devices and accessories, networking equipment, devices and accessories, photographic equipment, devices and accessories, video equipment, devices, accessories, video games, televisions, projectors, monitors and displays, imaging equipment, audio equipment, devices, accessories and recordings, consumer electronics, electronic equipment, devices and accessories, digital equipment, devices and accessories, digital equipment, devices and accessories.	electrones 7	ics, Inc. FRY'S ELECTRONICS (Stylized)
ts and accessories, and relating equipment, devices and anonitors and displays, imaging onic equipment, devices and	Registered	United States of America
ted merchandise, photoc tecessories, photographi ng equipment, audio equ d accessories, digital equ	Mar 20, 2008	77/426,924
Retail store services and wholesale stores featuring personal computers, computer hardware, components and accessories, and related merchandise, photocopy machines and scanners, home office products and furnishings, telecommunication equipment, devices and accessories, networking equipment, devices and accessories, photographic equipment, devices and accessories, video equipment, devices, accessories and recordings, video games, televisions, projectors, monitors and displays, imaging equipment, audio equipment, devices and and recordings, multimedia equipment, devices, accessories and recordings, consumer electronics, electronic equipment, devices and accessories, digital equipment, devices and accessories, storage media, musical instruments, automotive audio equipment, devices and accessories, household appliances, books and magazines, toys, health care, skin care,	Oct 21, 2008	3519896

909: T289693.US.01 sending and receiving data in association with online retail store services; downloadable software for use by customers to post and view ratings, reviews, and recommendations Downloadable software for use by customers in association with online retail services to allow customers to make purchases of consumer goods; downloadable software for use in Fry's Electronics, Inc. FRYS.COM Allowed United States of America 90/299,094 Nov 4, 2020

035: On-line retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods; providing a website for users with specific informed recommendations of specific consumer goods and services validated by the users' inputted preferences and social network; promoting the goods and services of others by providing a community-driven website featuring user-submitted content in the nature of product ratings, reviews, and recommendations; providing a web site featuring the ratings, reviews and recommendations on consumer goods and services by

regarding specific consumer goods and services in association with online retail store services.

File Number	Owner	Trademark	Jurisdiction	Application No.	Registration No.
T070307.US.01-EF	Fry's Electronics, Inc.	FRYS.COM (in Red)	United States of America	77/013,030	3477193
			Registered	Oct 3, 2006	Jul 29, 2008

035: Online retail store services featuring consumer electronics and general consumer merchandise related to electronics

	T258130.US.01-EF	039: Pick-up and d		T287088.US.01
	T258130.US.01-EF Fry's Electronics, Inc.	elivery of consumer electronics		Fry's Electronics, Inc.
	GQ	039: Pick-up and delivery of consumer electronics products, home appliances, and computers.		FRYSNOW
Registered	United States of America		Registered	United States of America
Apr 5, 2016	86/964,429		Apr 14, 2020	88870903
May 16, 2017	5203006		Oct 27, 2020	6184748
			7	 [R

909: Audio cables; cables for electrical or optical signal transmission; component video cables; coaxial cables; computer cables; data cables; jumper cables; stereo cables; telecommunication cables; adapter plugs; electrical adapters; amplifiers; signal splitters for electronic apparatus; speaker wire; wall jacks for telecommunications and data; television handset cords; voltage converters; antennas; power switches; antenna and cable switches; telephone line testers; electrical transformers; computers; blank digital storage media; computer disc drives.

020: Non-metal cable clips.

	T243394.US.01	
	Fry's Electronics, Inc.	
SERVICE	HOME OF FAST, FRIENDLY, KNOWLEDGEABLE	
Registered	United States of America	
Feb 7, 2014	86/187,649	
Jul 29, 2014	4576024	

035: Retail store, wholesale store, and online retail store services featuring personal computers, computer hardware, components and accessories, and related merchandise, photocopy equipment, devices and accessories, video equipment, devices, accessories and recordings, video games, televisions, projectors, monitors and displays, imaging equipment, audio equipment, devices and accessories and recordings, consumer electronics, electronic equipment, devices and accessories, digital care, skin care, personal care, personal safety, personal home comfort and therapy products, spa products, clothing and food and beverages equipment, devices and accessories, storage media, musical instruments, automotive audio equipment, devices and accessories, household appliances, books and magazines, toys, health machines and scanners, home office products and furnishings, telecommunication equipment, devices and accessories, networking equipment, devices and accessories, photographic

X	Italicized i Design
1	•

Registered

United States of America

86/155,679 Dec 31, 2013

May 2, 2017 5195909

T243392.US.01-EF

Fry's Electronics, Inc.

909: Computer accessories, namely laptop carrying cases; glasses.

016: Home office supplies, namely, card stock, note cards, binders, envelopes, and paper coasters.

018: Wine bags and carrying cases; garment bags for travel.

021: Mugs; napkin rings; leather or plastic coasters.

024:

Clothing, namely blouses, pants.

Golf equipment and accessories, namely tees; divot repair tool for golfers; golf ball markers.

	•				
File Number Class/Description	Owner	Trademark	Jurisdiction Status	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date
T215748.US.01-EF	Fry's Electronics, Inc.	XTREME KLEAN Design	United States of America Registered	85/009,781 Apr 8, 2010	4198950 Aug 28, 2012
003: Cleaning produc005: Sanitizing wipes.016: Disposable clear	ucts for use on electronic equipment es. aning, dusting, or polishing wipes no	Cleaning products for use on electronic equipment, namely, disposable cleaning, dusting, or polishing wipes and cleaning swabs for household purposes, and canned pressurized air. Sanitizing wipes. Disposable cleaning, dusting, or polishing wipes not impregnated with cleaning compounds.	ipes and cleaning swabs for h	ousehold purposes, and can	ned pressurized air.
	aning, dusting, or polishing wipes no aning, dusting, or polishing cloths; sa	Disposable cleaning, dusting, or polishing wipes not impregnated with cleaning compounds. Disposable cleaning, dusting, or polishing cloths; sanitizing cloths; cleaning swabs for commercial uses.			
T215748.US.02	Fry's Electronics, Inc.	XTREME KLEAN Design	United States of America Registered	85/653,610 Jun 15, 2012	4564731 Jul 8, 2014
003: Cleaning pens 021: Disposable cle	Cleaning pens and cleaners for use on electronics. Disposable cleaning, dusting, or polishing gloves.				
T032034.US.01	Fry's Electronics, Inc.	YOUR BEST COMPUTER BUYS ARE ALWAYS AT FRY'S	United States of America Registered	74/452,454 Oct 29, 1993	1911934 Aug 15, 1995
042: Retail store an	Retail store and wholesale store services featuring electronics	electronics.			
T023230.US-AZ.01	Fry's Electronics, Inc.	FRY'S ELECTRONICS (Stylized)	US-Arizona Registered		037574 May 1, 1996
		FLECTROTICS THE STATE OF THE S			
039: Publications.					
81	Fry's Electronics, Inc.	Computer Chip Design (Charley Chip)	US-California Registered		060034 Dec 15, 2004
035: Retail and who	Retail and wholesale electronic store services.				

File Number Class/Description	Owner	Trademark	Jurisdiction Status	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date
T023225.US-CA.01	Fry's Electronics, Inc.	FRY'S	US-California Registered		100861 Feb 9, 1996
009: Electronic co	mponents and supplies, namely,				
T023224.US-CA.01		009: Electronic components and supplies, namely, semiconductor devices, electrical connectors, electric cabling, resistors, capacity inductors, heat sinks, test clips, test leads and wire wraps.	ctric cabling, resistors, capacity in	ductors, heat sinks, test clips,	test leads and wire wrap
	Fry's Electronics, Inc.	semiconductor devices, electrical connectors, ele FRY'S	ctric cabling, resistors, capacity in US-California	ductors, heat sinks, test clips,	test leads and wire wrap
	Fry's Electronics, Inc.	semiconductor devices, electrical connectors, ele FRY'S	ctric cabling, resistors, capacity in US-California Registered	ductors, heat sinks, test clips,	test leads and wire wrap 45578 Feb 16, 1996
035: Retail and wh	T023224.US-CA.01 Fry's Electronics, Inc. 035: Retail and wholesale store services.	semiconductor devices, electrical connectors, ele FRY'S	ctric cabling, resistors, capacity in US-California Registered	ductors, heat sinks, test clips,	test leads and wire wrap 45578 Feb 16, 1996
035: Retail and wh T023232.US-CA.01	T023224.US-CA.01 Fry's Electronics, Inc. 035: Retail and wholesale store services. T023232.US-CA.01 Fry's Electronics, Inc.	semiconductor devices, electrical connectors, ele FRY'S FRY'S ELECTRONICS (Stylized)	ctric cabling, resistors, capacity in US-California Registered US-California	ductors, heat sinks, test clips,	test leads and wire wra 45578 Feb 16, 1996

035: Retail and wholesale store services.

REEL: 008016 FRAME: 0728

Fry's Electronics, Inc. Copyright Registrations

Title of Work	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Type of Work	Copyright Claimant	Date of Publication/ Date of Creation
11.10.06 Acer Notebook Tablet Trimmed.	PA0001766289	Motion Picture	Fry's Electronics,	Oct 6, 2011
	Dec. 15, 2011		i i	
Carpenter.	VAu000337402	Visual Material	Fry's Electronics,	1995
	July 19, 1995		•	
Caterpillar.	VAu000338437	Visual Material	Fry's Electronics, Inc.	1995
	July 19, 1995			
CHARLIE GUITAR.	VAu001008378	Visual Material	Fry's Electronics, Inc.	2003
	Aug. 28, 2009			
Cheshire Cat.	VAu000338438	Visual Material	Fry's Electronics,	1995
	July 19, 1995			
Duchess with flamingo.	VAu000337398	Visual Material	Fry's Electronics, Inc.	1995
	July 19, 1995			
Fish footman.	VAu000338433	Visual Material	Fry's Electronics, Inc.	1995
	July 19, 1995			
Frog footman.	VAu000338434	Visual Material	Fry's Electronics,	1995
	July 19, 1995		3	
Frys.com PS3 Commercial.	PA0001766045	Motion Picture	Fry's Electronics,	Oct 14, 2010
	Dec. 15, 2011			

TRADEMARK REEL: 008016 FRAME: 0729

Title of Work	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Type of Work	Copyright Claimant	Date of Publication/ Date of Creation
Green card man.	VAu000338430	Visual Material	Fry's Electronics,	1995
	July 19, 1995			
Gryphon.	VAu000338436	Visual Material	Fry's Electronics,	1995
	July 19, 1995			
Humpty Dumpty.	VAu000337397	Visual Material	Fry's Electronics, Inc.	1995
	July 19, 1995			
Jabberwock.	VAu000337403	Visual Material	Fry's Electronics,	1995
	July 19, 1995			
Jabberwock slayer.	VAu000338432	Visual Material	Fry's Electronics,	1995
	July 19, 1995			
Mad Hatter.	VAu000338428	Visual Material	Fry's Electronics, Inc.	1995
	July 19, 1995			
Mock Turtle.	VAu000338435	Visual Material	Fry's Electronics,	1995
	July 19, 1995			
Queen of Hearts	VAu000337400	Visual Material	Fry's Electronics,	1995
	July 19, 1995		T.	
Quench your thirst label.	VAu000717247	Visual Material	Fry's Electronics,	2005
	Sept. 15, 2006		Č	

TRADEMARK REEL: 008016 FRAME: 0730

Title of Work	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Type of Work	Copyright Claimant	Date of Publication/ Date of Creation
Red card man.	VAu000338431	Visual Material	Fry's Electronics, Inc.	1995
	July 19, 1995		: .	
Red Queen.	VAu000337401	Visual Material	Fry's Electronics, Inc.	1995
	July 19, 1995			
Tweedle Dum & Tweedle Dee.	VAu000337405	Visual Material	Fry's Electronics, Inc.	1995
	July 19, 1995			
Walrus.	VAu000337404	Visual Material	Fry's Electronics, Inc.	1995
	July 19, 1995			
White King.	VAu000337399	Visual Material	Fry's Electronics, Inc.	1995
	July 19, 1995			
White Knight on horse.	VAu000337406	Visual Material	Fry's Electronics, Inc.	1995
	July 19, 1995			
White Rabbit.	VAu000337407	Visual Material	Fry's Electronics, Inc.	1995
	July 19, 1995			
Yellow card man.	VAu000338429	Visual Material	Fry's Electronics,	1995
	July 19, 1995		9	

TRADEMARK REEL: 008016 FRAME: 0731

RECORDED: 03/27/2023